Office of the Collector, U.T. Administration of Daman & Diu, Collectorate, Moti Daman, Daman – 396 220.

No.COL/DMN/MAG/Notary Board/1/2017-18/ 038 Dated: 12/08/2017

## NOTIFICATION

In exercise of the powers conferred by provision under Rule 7 (A) of the Notaries Rules 1956, and in supersession of earlier notification No.COL/DMN/MAG/Notary-30/2015-16/726/CollDMN/2016 dated 08/03/2016, the Administrator of Daman & Diu and Dadra and Nagar Haveli is pleased to re-constitute the Interview Board to appoint any person as a Notary for Union Territory of Daman & Diu as follows:

1. The Secretary (Home) Daman & Diu	: •	Chairman
2. The Law Secretary, Daman & Diu	:	Member
3. The Director of Prosecutor, Daman & Diu	:	Member
4. The Deputy Collector (HQ), Daman	:	Member
5. The Deputy Secretary (Home), Secretariat, Daman	:	Member Secretary

By order and in the name of the Administrator of Daman & Diu and DNH

(Gurpreet Singh)

Deputy Secretary (Home) Daman

To, All concerned.

## Copy to:-

- 1) The Advisor to Hon'ble Administrator, Daman & Diu and DNH, Secretariat, Daman.
- 2) The Secretary (Home), Daman & Diu, Secretariat, Daman.
- 3) The Collectors, Daman.
- 4) P.P.S. to the Administrator, Secretariat, Daman.
- 5) P.A. to Finance Secretary, Daman & Diu and DNH, Secretariat, Daman.
- 6) The Asstt. Director HO of Govt. Printing, Press, Daman for publication in the Official Gazette with request to supply five copies of the Gazette to this office.
- 7) The Assistant Director (O.L), Daman for translation into Hindi
- (8) The DIO, NIC for uploading of the Official website